
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE   

BANGALORE – 560 012 

GST: 29AAATI1501J2ZV 

NIT No.: IISc/HC/NIT/Group_Medical_Emp/2020-21            Date: 16.07.2020 

 
CORRIGENDUM 

 
Please refer Notice Inviting Tender from IRDA approved Insurance Companies for Group Mediclaim 
(Family Floater) Insurance Policy for IISc.  Employees / Pensioners and their dependent family 
members. 
 
The following amendments are made to the existing clauses 
 
Page – 12 
 
The limit for maximum premium value to be quoted in the matrix (Annexure-IVA) for top-up 
insurance coverage with reference to the age group “96 and above” is revised to Rs. 1,00,000/- from 
Rs. 75,000/-. 
 
Page – 13 
 
The limit for maximum premium value to be quoted in the matrix (Annexure-IVB) for top-up 
insurance coverage with reference to the age group “96 and above” is revised to Rs. 90,000/- from 
Rs. 75,000/-. 
 
There is no change in Annexure - IVC 
 
The timelines mentioned in page no 12 are revised as follows; 
 

Event Date & Time 

Last date for submission of Tender in sealed 
envelopes (to be dropped in the box at IISc) 

23.07.2020 (Thursday) up to 12:30p.m. 

Opening of the Technical Bid 23.07.2020 (Thursday) at 2:30 p.m. 

Opening of the financial bids of the successful 
bidders in technical bids 

23.07.2020 (Thursday) at 3.30 p.m. 

 
In view of the COVID pandemic and considering the requests from the participants in pre-bid meeting,  
It is decided to receive the bids as follows; 

1. The bidders may drop the sealed envelopes containing the bids in the tender box placed in the 
Health Centre, IISc within the due date& time. 

2. The bidders may submit the bids through password protected PDF/Word files duly following 
the two-bid system. The technical and financial bids, duly protected by password may be 



submitted through email to jayaprakashm@iisc.ac.in, The password shall be shared to the 
same email id at the scheduled time mentioned above.  

3. The bidders are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality and accuracy of information. If 
the password is is shared with any other id or shared prior to scheduled time may lead to 
disqualification of the bids. 

4. The sample SoP for this purpose is attached here with. However, the bidders may follow any 
other process as long as it ensures the authenticity and confidentiality.  

5. List of employees, pensioners and dependents duly masking the name of the employee is 
attached here with. The revised break-up is as follows; 

 
Sl. No. Particulars No. of Persons to be 

Insured (Approximate) 

1 Serving Employees 853 

2. Pensioners & Family Pensioners 1430 

3.  Dependents of serving employees 2243 

4. Dependents of Pensioners 1003 

 TOTAL 5529 

 
 The above numbers are only tentative for enabling the insurance company to submit their 
bids. The actual list of dependents will be shared with the successful bidder on awarding the tender. 
IISc reserves the right to make the changes to the beneficiaries’ data till 31 August 2020. 
 

6. The demographic data of beneficiaries opted for higher coverage in the existing policy is 
attached here with 

 
The bidders may submit the bids before the scheduled time. If the bidder wish to submit the hard copy 
of the tender, they may call Mr. M.C. Jayaprakash over mobile no. 9490122822 to inform the Security 
Office to ensure their entry in to the campus. 
 

REGISTRAR 

mailto:jayaprakashm@iisc.ac.in

